OP \$40.00 23491

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| LASKO Metal Products, Inc. | | 11/13/2002 | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LASKO Holdings, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900 | |
| City: | Wilmington | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19801 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2349105 | WIND RING |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (610) 407-0700

Email: TMVF@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Jacques L. Etkowicz - RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0980

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LPI-141US |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jacques L. Etkowicz |
| Signature: | /Jacques L. Etkowicz/ |
| Date: | 05/09/2006 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0686

900048578

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

| This Assignment effective11/13/02, by LASKO |
|---|
| letal Products, INC. ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania Corporation, |
| organized and existing under the laws of the United States, having a |
| principal place of business at 820 Lincoln Avenue, P.O. Box 891, West |
| Chester, PA, 19380-0294, which is the owner of the marks and the |
| Inited States Trademark Registrations for said marks designated in |
| Schedule A attached hereto; has adopted the trademark, and has |
| equired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the marks; |

WHEREAS, LASKO Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States, having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, DE, 19801, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of 1.00 Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof as set forth herein, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

| LASK | O Metal Products, Inc. | |
|-------|----------------------------|----|
| By: | William 246 | |
| • | Signature | |
| | William E. Lasko, Presiden | Lt |
| · | Print/Type Name & Position | |
| ated: | 11/13/02 | |

D_I:\LPI\001\TMASSIGN.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0688

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks

| Registration No. | Registration Date | Mark |
|------------------|-------------------|----------------|
| 1,794,855 | 8/28/93 | LASKO |
| 2,088,362 | 8/12/97 | AIR COMPANION |
| 2,126,307 | 4/1/97 | WHIRLWIND |
| 2,173,886 | 7/14/98 | ULTRA FORCE |
| 2,191,420 | 9/22/98 | COMFORT WATCH |
| 2,194,316 | 10/6/98 | E/Z/CLICK |
| 2,196,572 | 10/13/98 | STORM GUARD |
| 2,211,700 | 12/15/98 | COMFORT SELECT |
| 2,280,123 | 9/21/99 | E-Z- FILL |
| 2,349,105 | 5/9/00 | WIND RING |
| 2,398,750 | 10/24/00 | COOL TIME |
| 2,414,748 | 12/19/00 | AIR DIRECTOR |
| 2,419,758 | 12/19/00 | SELECT AIR |
| 2,599,431 | 7/23/02 | WEATHER-SHIELD |
| 2,698,339 | 3/18/03 | WIND TOWER |
| 2,704,101 | 4/8/03 | QUIET ZONE |

Pending Trademarks

| Serial No. | Filing Date | Mark |
|------------|-------------|----------------------|
| 76/222,166 | 3/9/01 | QUICKMOUNT |
| 76/356,019 | 1/7/02 | BARCELONA COLLECTION |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 05/09/2006